NORTHBROOK SCHOOIL DISTRICT 27

Contracts Awarded Fiscal Year 2020-21

Illinois School Code (105 ILCS 5/10-17) — in conjunction with the filing of the Annual Statement of Affairs

School District Requirement to Report on Contracts:

a) A school board must list on the district’s internet website, if any, all contracts over $25,000 and any contract that the
school board enters into with an exclusive bargaining representative.

b) Each year, in conjunction with the submission of the Statement of Affairs to the State Board of Education and annual
report on all contracts over $25,000 awarded by the school district during the previous fiscal year. The report shall

include at least the following:

1) the total number of all contracts awarded by the school district;

2) the total value of all contracts awarded,;

3) the number of contracts awarded to minority owned businesses, female owned businesses, and businesses
owned by person with disabilities, as defined in the Business Enterprise for Minorities, Females and Persons
with Disabilities Act, and locally owned businesses; and

4) the total value of contracts awarded to minority owned businesses, female owned businesses, and businesses
owned by person with disabilities, as defined in the Business Enterprise for Minorities, Females and Persons
with Disabilities Act, and locally owned businesses.

The report shall be made available to the public, including publication on the school district’s Internet website, if any.

Collective Bargaining Agreement

Agreement between the Board of Education and the Faculty Association of Northbrook School District 27 2019-2024.

Contracts Awarded

All contracts stated below are for the 2020-2021 fiscal year:

Certified staff members not included in above stated collective bargaining agreement

Total Number of Contracts = 10
Total Value of Contracts = $1,688,985.00

Non-Certified staff members not included in above stated collective bargaining agreement

Total Number of Contracts = 73
Total Value of Contracts = $3,079,257.42

VENDOR CONTRACTS OVER $25,000

VENDOR

ACTIVE INTERNET TECH LLC
AMAZON.COM LLC

APPLE INC

ARLYN SCHOOL

AT&T

CALL ONE

CAMCOR INC

CDW GOVERNMENT LLC
CHICAGO SCHOOL TRANSIT
COMPUTER INFO CONCEPTS INC
COVE SCHOOL INC

DATA RECOGNITION CORP
FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS INC
GCA SERVICES GROUP

AMOUNT
33,917.00
58,627.13
38,763.90
49,019.78
34,291.01

131,656.46
41,582.20
319,351.95
26,524.80
40,586.00
87,981.62
25,851.48
40,768.94
431,029.61


http://AMAZON.COM

GENESEE LAKE SCHOOL
GENESIS TECHNOLOGIES INC
GLENBROOK HS DISTRICT 225
GORDON FLESCH CO INC
HILL MECHANICAL CORP
HYA CORPORATION
INLAND-MECHANICAL
JACOB AND SON INC.

LMC

MIDAMERICAN ENERGY SERVICES LLC

MILLER COOPER & CO LTD
NICHOLAS & ASSOCIATES INC
NORTH SHORE TRANSIT INC
NORTHBROOK PARK DISTRICT

NORTHBROOK SCHOOL DISTRICT 28
NORTHERN SUBURBAN SPECIAL ED
DISTRICT

PARTYTIME- HDO OPERATIONS, LLC
PUBLIC STORAGE INC

SCHOOL EMPLOYEES LOSS FUND
SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC

SEPTRAN INC

SPRINT COMMUNICATIONS

SSCIP

SUPPLYWORKS

SYMMETRY ENERGY SOLUTIONS
TOVAR SNOW PROFESSIONALS
TRAFERA LLC

WILSON LAWN & LANDSCAPE LLC

244,808.52
65,588.46
27,931.20
61,987.02
29,849.00
27,850.00
50,297.21
36,187.00
37,554.60

322,841.77
29,220.00

1,429,771.02

659,553.15

252,742.03

162,231.95

1,199,690.74
55,200.00
27,964.20
41,342.00
51,417.84
235,435.49
40,378.74
60,163.00
62,266.64
37,397.99
69,838.00
192,085.53
32,922.50
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