

NORTHBROOK SCHOOL DISTRICT 27

Contracts Awarded Fiscal Year 2020-21

Illinois School Code (105 ILCS 5/10-17) - in conjunction with the filing of the Annual Statement of Affairs

School District Requirement to Report on Contracts:

- a) A school board must list on the district's internet website, if any, all contracts over \$25,000 and any contract that the school board enters into with an exclusive bargaining representative.
- b) Each year, in conjunction with the submission of the Statement of Affairs to the State Board of Education and annual report on all contracts over \$25,000 awarded by the school district during the previous fiscal year. The report shall include at least the following:
 - 1) the total number of all contracts awarded by the school district;
 - 2) the total value of all contracts awarded;
 - 3) the number of contracts awarded to minority owned businesses, female owned businesses, and businesses owned by person with disabilities, as defined in the Business Enterprise for Minorities, Females and Persons with Disabilities Act, and locally owned businesses; and
 - 4) the total value of contracts awarded to minority owned businesses, female owned businesses, and businesses owned by person with disabilities, as defined in the Business Enterprise for Minorities, Females and Persons with Disabilities Act, and locally owned businesses.

The report shall be made available to the public, including publication on the school district's Internet website, if any.

Collective Bargaining Agreement

Agreement between the Board of Education and the Faculty Association of Northbrook School District 27 2019-2024.

Contracts Awarded

All contracts stated below are for the 2020-2021 fiscal year:

Certified staff members not included in above stated collective bargaining agreement Total Number of Contracts =10

Total Value of Contracts = \$1,688,985.00

Non-Certified staff members not included in above stated collective bargaining agreement

Total Number of Contracts = 73

Total Value of Contracts = \$3,079,257.42

VENDOR CONTRACTS OVER \$25,000

<u>VENDOR</u>	AMOUNT
ACTIVE INTERNET TECH LLC	33,917.00
AMAZON.COM LLC	58,627.13
APPLE INC	38,763.90
ARLYN SCHOOL	49,019.78
AT&T	34,291.01
CALL ONE	131,656.46
CAMCOR INC	41,582.20
CDW GOVERNMENT LLC	319,351.95
CHICAGO SCHOOL TRANSIT	26,524.80
COMPUTER INFO CONCEPTS INC	40,586.00
COVE SCHOOL INC	87,981.62
DATA RECOGNITION CORP	25,851.48
FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS INC	40,768.94
GCA SERVICES GROUP	431,029.61

GENESEE LAKE SCHOOL	244,808.52
GENESIS TECHNOLOGIES INC	65,588.46
GLENBROOK HS DISTRICT 225	27,931.20
GORDON FLESCH CO INC	61,987.02
HILL MECHANICAL CORP	29,849.00
HYA CORPORATION	27,850.00
INLAND-MECHANICAL	50,297.21
JACOB AND SON INC.	36,187.00
LMC	37,554.60
MIDAMERICAN ENERGY SERVICES LLC	322,841.77
MILLER COOPER & CO LTD	29,220.00
NICHOLAS & ASSOCIATES INC	1,429,771.02
NORTH SHORE TRANSIT INC	659,553.15
NORTHBROOK PARK DISTRICT	252,742.03
NORTHBROOK SCHOOL DISTRICT 28	162,231.95
NORTHERN SUBURBAN SPECIAL ED	1 100 600 74
DISTRICT	1,199,690.74
PARTYTIME- HDO OPERATIONS, LLC	55,200.00
PUBLIC STORAGE INC	27,964.20
SCHOOL EMPLOYEES LOSS FUND	41,342.00
SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC	51,417.84
SEPTRAN INC	235,435.49
SPRINT COMMUNICATIONS	40,378.74
SSCIP	60,163.00
SUPPLYWORKS	62,266.64
SYMMETRY ENERGY SOLUTIONS	37,397.99
TOVAR SNOW PROFESSIONALS	69,838.00
TRAFERA LLC	192,085.53
WILSON LAWN & LANDSCAPE LLC	32,922.50